Cadillac, Neville, Vanguard, Aneroid Pastoral Charges

About the Records
Title proper:

Dates: ¢a.1909-2002

Physical description:

Cadillac, Neville, Vanguard, Aneroid Pastoral Charges fonds

Creators: Cadillac / Cadillac-Neville-Vanguard Pastoral Charge

Neville / Neville-Vanguard Pastoral Charge

Reference code:

FL 102

FL 102

For more information, see Memory Sask entry,
at https://memorysask.ca/cadillac-neville-

Aneroid Pastoral Charge

vanguard-aneroid-pastoral-charges-fonds.

Admiral Pastoral Charge

96 cm (approx.) of textual records; 9 photographs

Restrictions: Some records are restricted, to protect personal information.

Related materials: Additional items included in Local reports and newsletters collection (FG 15) and Church histories collection (FG 19).

Collection list (from GS-168 database)

Title and/or Description

Admiral (St. Andrew’s) United Church / Pastoral Charge

CallNo. Group File/Vol. #
A 923 XV SA 1798
A 923 XV SA 1839
A 923 XV SA 1874
A 923 XV SA 1874
A 923 XV SA 1874

Admiral United Church Reports Annual Report

Admiral United Church T.Y.R.O. Register
Admiral St. Andrew's United  Official Board meetings Minutes
Admiral St. Andrew's United  Board of Stewards Minutes
Admiral St. Andrew's United  Congregational meetings Minutes

Aneroid United Church / Pastoral Charge

A 381
A 381
A 381

A 785
A 817

XV
XV
XV

XV
XV

A 100
A 101
B 6

SA 343
SA 1834

Aneroid Financial books and papers
Aneroid, Cananea, Pinto River, Quimper Communion Register
Aneroid: Ponteix: Erinlea: Church Marriages
Cananea: Quimper: Vanguard: Register Baptisms
Pinto River: Hazenmore: Wallard ~ [RESTRICTED] .

Burials
Aneroid Congregation; Official Board  Minutes

Aneroid Pastoral Charge: Kincaid (Glencaid), [etc.] Historic Roll

United Church of Canada, Living Skies Regional Council — Archives
https://livingskiesrc.ca/resources/archives/

Dates

1977
1968
1931-1984
1931-1984
1931-1984

1920-1943
1934-1952
1920-1958
1920-1958
1932-1958

1971-1988
1952-1990

Notes

OVERSIZE;
RESTRICTED
marriages,
baptisms
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Cadillac, Neville, Vanguard, Aneroid Pastoral Charges

CallNo. Group File/Vol.# Title and/or Description

A 817 XV SA 1841 Aneroid Pastoral Charge: Hillandale Record Book Family Lists
United, Beaver Valley United [RESTRICTED] * single Persons

Memberships
Statements
Minutes
Official Board
Aneroid Pastoral Charge: Hillandale Baptisms

United, Beaver Valley United, [etc.] Burials

A 817 XV SA 1842 Aneroid Pastoral Charge: Aneroid United, Church Register Burials
Hazenmore United, Glencaid (Kincaid), [etc.] for Burials

A 923 XV SA 1756 1 Aneroid, Cananea, Pinto River Communion Roll

A 923 XV SA 1756 2 Aneroid, Ponteix, Hazenmore Session meetings Minutes

A 923 XV SA 1757 Aneroid United Church Council meetings Minutes

A 923 XV SA 1758 Aneroid United Church Council meetings Minutes

A 923 XV SA 1759 Aneroid United Church Council meetings Minutes

A 1084 XV SC 1089 Aneroid, Church Historical Correspondence 1930s
Cadillac, Ponteix History A. R. Robinson History

Book: To Find the Daily Bread by
Gerhard Fast and Jacob Fast

Cadillac United Church / Pastoral Charge

A 381 XV A 538 Cadillac, Chrichton, Church Baptisms
Wilkinson, Stone Farm, register Marriages
Admiral, Blairville [RESTRICTED] i
Burials

Members and Adherents

A 381 XV A 539 Cadillac Session meetings Minutes

United Church of Canada, Living Skies Regional Council — Archives
https://livingskiesrc.ca/resources/archives/

FL 102

Dates Notes
1932-1938

1932-1938
1932-1938
1932-1938
1932-1938
1932-1938
1932-1938 RESTRICTED
1932-1938
1958-1991

1926-1936
ca.1926, 1935-68
1972-1982
1982-1986
1986-1989

1931

c. 1909-1954
1954

1914-1940 RESTRICTED
1929-1940
1928-1940
1918-1940
1944-1953
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Cadillac, Neville, Vanguard, Aneroid Pastoral Charges

CallNo. Group File/Vol.# Title and/or Description
A 381 XV A 540 Cadillac, Chrichton, Home Record Book
Gouverneur, Mission Baptisms
Blainville, Cricht R d
ainvifie, Lrichton BEZT: Adherents, Communion Roll,
Managers, Missionaries, Sunday
School, Receipts and Expenditures
A 381 XV A 541 Cadillac, Chrichton, Home Mission Record Book
Gouverneur, Record Book  gaptisms
Admiral, Cricht RESTRICTED
miral, Lrichton [ ] Adherents, Communion Roll,
Managers, Missionaries, Sunday
School, Receipts / Expenditures
A 381 XV A 542 Cadillac, Admiral, Val Marie Reports Annual Report
A 381 XV A 6047 Cadillac Managers; Stewards; Congregation Minutes
A 381 XV A 6048 Cadillac: Admiral: Central/Official Board  Financial Statements;
Crichton: Val Marie Minutes
A 381 XV A 6049 Cadillac Board; Session; Congregation Minutes
A 381 XV A 6050 Cadillac Central/Official Board Minutes
A 381 XV A 6051 Cadillac Secretary-Treasurer correspondence
A 785 XV SA 919 Cadillac: Val Marie: Register of Marriages, Marriages
Admiral Baptisms, Burials Baptisms
[RESTRICTED] .
Burials
A 923 XV SA 1835 Cadillac Presbyterian / United Sunday School Register
A 923 XV SA 1836 Cadillac Presbyterian / United Sunday School Minutes
A 923 XV SA 1837 Cadillac Presbyterian / United Sunday School Accounts
A 923 XV SA 1837 Cadillac Presbyterian / United Union Sunday School Accounts
A 923 XV SA 1838 Cadillac Presbyterian / United Sunday School Minutes

United Church of Canada, Living Skies Regional Council — Archives
https://livingskiesrc.ca/resources/archives/

Dates
1916-1920

1917-1920
1917-1920

1922-1927
1922-1927
1922-1927

1964
1925-1953
1960-1967

1953-1970
1970-1976
1961-1966
1940-1970
1940-1970
1940-1970
1922-1944
1921-1930
1922-1925
1925-1943
1931-1943

FL 102

Notes

RESTRICTED

RESTRICTED
RESTRICTED
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Cadillac, Neville, Vanguard, Aneroid Pastoral Charges

Call No. Group File/Vol.# Title and/or Description

A 923 XV SA 1840 Cadillac Union Church Y.P.U.  Union/ Society meetings  Minutes

A 1094 XV SC 1495 Cadillac: St. Paul's Council, Congregational Meetings Minutes

A 1094 XV SC 1497 Cadillac: St. Paul's Annual Meeting, Council, Minutes,
Photographs [x9], history, [etc.] [etc.]

Cadillac-Neville-Vanguard Pastoral Charge

A 1109
A 1109
A 1109

XV
XV
XV

SR
SR
SR

748
749
750

Cadillac Women’s Groups

381
381
381
381
381
381
381
381
381
1094

> >» » » » » »r > > >

Esme
A 381

XV
XV
XV
XV
XV
XV
XV
XV
XV
XV

bY

A

> >» » r» » > »r >

wn
(@]

A

6052
6053
6054
6055
6055
6056
6057
6058
6058
1496

7093

Cadillac-Neville-Vanguard PC
Cadillac-Neville-Vanguard PC
Cadillac-Neville-Vanguard PC

Cadillac Ladies Aid Society
Cadillac Ladies Aid Society
Cadillac Ladies Aid Society
Cadillac Ladies Aid Society
Cadillac U.C.W.
Cadillac U.C.W.
Cadillac U.C.W.
Cadillac Ladies Aid Society

Neville (St. Paul’s) United Church / Pastoral Charge

A 381

United Church of Canada, Living Skies Regional Council — Archives

XV

A

2529

Official Board meetings  Minutes
Official Board meetings  Minutes

Official Board meetings  Minutes

Ladies Aid meetings Minutes
Ladies Aid meetings Minutes
Ladies Aid meetings Minutes
Ladies Aid meetings Minutes
UCW meetings Minutes
UCW meetings Minutes
UCW meetings Minutes

Ladies Aid financial records

Cadillac U.C.W. UCW financial records

Cadillac: St. Paul's U.C.W. UCW meetings Minutes
Esme Congregation, Board Minutes, Financial Records
Neville Official Board meetings Minutes

https://livingskiesrc.ca/resources/archives/

Dates
n.d.

1976-1988
1989-2002

1968-1981
1982-1991
1991-1995

1922-1931
1932-1942
1942-1954
1955-1963
1955-1963
1964-1970
1971-1981
1922-1972
1922-1972
1982-1995

1939 1940

1918-1926

FL 102

Notes

Incl. Directory,
correspondence

Bound volume
Bound volume

Bound volume
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Cadillac, Neville, Vanguard, Aneroid Pastoral Charges

Call No. Group File/Vol.# Title and/or Description

A 381 XV A 2530 Neville Congregation; Managers; Minutes
Official Board; Trustees

A 381 XV A 2531 1 Neville Congregational meetings Minutes

A 381 XV A 2531 2 Neville Official Board meetings Minutes

A 381 XV A 2531 3 Neville Church records [RESTRICTED] Marriages

A 381 XV A 2531 4 Neville Church records Burials

A 381 XV A 2532 Neville: Pambrun: Vanguard Joint Official Board meetings  Minutes

A 381 XV A 2533 Neville: Pambrun: Vanguard Joint Official Board meetings  Minutes

A 381 XV A 2534 Neville St. Paul's United Church Session meetings Minutes

A 381 XV A 2540 Neville Building Fund record book

A 381 XV A 2541 Neville Property records [file] = Church Mortgage

A 381 XV A 2542 1 Neville: Pambrun: Vanguard: Cadillac Financial Reports

A 381 XV A 2542 2 Neville: Pambrun: Vanguard Financial Reports

A 381 XV A 2543 1 Neville: Pambrun: Vanguard Reports Annual Reports

A 381 XV A 2543 2 Neville: Vanguard Reports Annual Reports

A 381 XV A 2543 3 Neville: Vanguard: Cadillac Reports Annual Reports

A 381 XV A 2544 Neville: Pambrun: Vanguard  United Church News; Volume I; No. 10

A 381 XV A 2545 Neville: Pambrun: Vanguard  Reports Annual Fall Canvas Report

A 381 XV A 2546 Neville Church records Membership

A 381 XV A 4587 Neville: Vanguard: Pambrun  Reports Annual Reports

A 381 XV A 7087 Neville: Burton: Vanguard: Pambrun Financial Records

A 381 XV A 7088 Neville Correspondence; Invoices

A 381 XV B 135 Neville Methodist / Neville St. Paul's Circuit Register

United Church: McArthur's Canyon, [etc.]

United Church of Canada, Living Skies Regional Council — Archives
https://livingskiesrc.ca/resources/archives/

Dates
1925-1942

1942-1957
1942-1957
1949-1956
1949-1956
1949-1956
1957-1968
1965-1970
1944-1952
1924 -1949
1970

1960 1962
1962-1965
1966 1967
1968
1965
1964

n.d.
1956-1962
1933-1941
1938-1948
1912-1980

FL 102

Notes

RESTRICTED

Handwritten

Revised 2023-02-24
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Cadillac, Neville, Vanguard, Aneroid Pastoral Charges

CallNo. Group File/Vol.# Title and/or Description

A 381 XV B 136 Neville: Minot: Orville: Turkey Track: Church Register Marriages
Bissell: Pambrun: Vanguard: Cadillac: ~ [RESTRICTED] Baptisms
Swift Current: Burton .

Burials

A 381 XV B 282 Neville: McArthur's, Minot, Mosquito Circuit Memberships
Creek, Orwell, Titanic, Vanguard Register

A 785 XV SA 920 Neville Congregation; Stewards; Council Minutes

A 785 XV SA 921 Neville Congregation; Council Minutes

A 923 XV SA 1778 Neville St. Paul's United, Pambrun, [etc.] Mission Band scrap book

Neville Women’s Groups

A 381 XV A 2535
A 381 XV A 2536
A 381 XV A 2537
A 381 XV A 2538
A 381 bY A 2539
A 923 XV SA 1777
A 1078 bY SC 240
A 1078 bY SC 241
A 1078 bY SC 242
Pambrun
A 381 XV A 2665
A 381 XV A 2665
A 381 XV A 2665
A 381 XV A 2666

Neville Ladies Aid Society

Neville W.A.
Neville W.A.
Neville W.M.S.
Neville W.M.S.

Neville St. Paul's W.A./U.C.W.

Neville U.C.W.
Neville U.C.W.
Neville U.C.W.

Pambrun
Pambrun
Pambrun

Pambrun

Certificate for Contribution to King

George V Jubilee Cancer Fund

WA meetings
WA meetings
WMS meetings
WMS meetings

UCW meetings

UCW meetings

Session meetings

Church records [RESTRICTED]

Communion Roll

Session meetings

United Church of Canada, Living Skies Regional Council — Archives
https://livingskiesrc.ca/resources/archives/

U.C.W. Meetings

Minutes
Minutes
Minutes
Minutes
Minutes
Minutes
Catering Lists

Minutes

Minutes

Baptisms

Minutes

Dates
1912-1976

1912-1974
1912-1978
1912-1981

1957-1983
1983-1986
1931

1935

1946-1953
1954-1960
1957-1960
1960-1961
1960-1969
1988-2000
1992-2000
1995-2000

1955 1958
1960-1966
1955-1962
1955-1965

FL 102

Notes
OVERSIZE;
RESTRICTED
marriages,
baptisms

RESTRICTED
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Cadillac, Neville, Vanguard, Aneroid Pastoral Charges

Call No. Group File/Vol.# Title and/or Description

A 381 XV A 2667 1 Pambrun Official Board meetings Minutes
A 381 XV A 2667 2 Pambrun Board of Stewards meetings Minutes
A 381 XV A 2667 3 Pambrun Congregational meetings (Annual) Minutes
A 381 XV A 2667 4 Pambrun Financial Records Financial Reports
A 381 XV A 2668 Pambrun  Congregation, Board of Stewards, Official Board Minutes

Pambrun Women’s Groups

A 381 XV A 2669 Pambrun W.M.S. WMS meetings Minutes
A 381 XV A 2670 Pambrun W.M.S. WMS meetings Minutes
A 381 XV A 2671 Pambrun W.M.S. WMS meetings Minutes
A 381 XV A 2672 Pambrun W.M.S. WMS meetings Minutes
A 381 XV A 2673 Pambrun Women's Federation WF meetings Minutes
A 381 XV A 2674 Pambrun U.C.W. UCW meetings Minutes; Financial Statement
A 381 XV A 2675 Pambrun W.M.S. WMS financial records  Treasurer's Book
A 381 XV A 2676 Pambrun U.C.W. UCW financial records  Treasurer's Book
Ponteix
A 381 b A 2800 Ponteix: Aneroid: Glenvern: Church Register Marriages
Gouveneur: Reliance: Wallard [RESTRICTED]
Baptisms
Burials

A 381 XV A 2801 Ponteix: Glenvern: Gouveneur Communion Roll and Register

Vanguard United Church / Pastoral Charge
A 381 XV A 7089

A 381 bY A 7090

Vanguard Stewards Minutes

1 Vanguard Presbyterian Church  Financial Records Cash Book

United Church of Canada, Living Skies Regional Council — Archives
https://livingskiesrc.ca/resources/archives/

FL 102

Dates
1925-1954

Notes

1925-1954
1925-1954
1944

1954-1966

1934-1942
1943-1950
1950-1960
1960-1969
1958-1960
1969-1975
1933-1955
1963-1975

1937 1938
1945-1949 1955

1938-1953
1939-1951 1957
1929-1947

1949-1964
1924-1925

Revised 2023-02-24
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Cadillac, Neville, Vanguard, Aneroid Pastoral Charges

Call No. Group File/Vol.# Title and/or Description

A 381 XV A 7090 2 Vanguard United Church Financial Records Cash Book

A 381 XV A 7091 Vanguard Financial Records Treasurer's Accounts
A 381 XV A 7092 Vanguard Clippings; Memorabilia; Annual Reports

Vanguard Women'’s Groups

A 381
A 381
A 381
A 381

XV
XV
XV
XV

A 4178
A 4179
A 4180
A 4181

Vanguard Ladies Aid Society
Vanguard Ladies Aid Society
Vanguard Ladies Aid Society
Vanguard Ladies Aid Society

Ladies Aid meetings
Ladies Aid meetings
Ladies Aid meetings

Ladies Aid meetings

Minutes
Minutes
Minutes

Minutes

Dates
1925-1956

1954-1972
1930-1959

1914-1923
1924-1928
1937-1939
1940-1951

FL 102

Notes

About Archival Reference Numbers

When requesting access to specific records, please note the title and date listed, as well as all parts of the reference code, including:

e the locator code (e.g. “A.676");
e aroman-numeral series code (e.g. “XVII”) and any sub-series codes present;

¢ individual file and/or item identifiers.
Example: A.676.XVII.D.1 — Edmund H. Oliver, Correspondence, 1911-1916.

Note: Records marked “restricted” in the finding aid will have to be reviewed before they can be made available to researchers.

More Information
For details on how and where to access the records, visit our web page, at https.//livingskiesrc.ca/resources/archives/.

United Church of Canada, Living Skies Regional Council — Archives

https://livingskiesrc.ca/resources/archives/
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